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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated, released and remained unspent under SGRY during 2001-02, State-wise;

(b) the funds allocated for 2002-03 under the scheme, State-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government have received any requests from the State Governments for enhancement of funds under the Scheme;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): The Employment Assurance Scheme (EAS) and the Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana (JGSY) will continue as a part of the Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) till March 2002 with additional allocation of funds over and above what was initially allotted under the two schemes and with fresh allocation of foodgrains. The two schemes will stand fully merged into the SGRY w.e.f.
April 1, 2002. Statement showing funds allocated and released till date under the SGRY (EAS) and the SGRY (JGSY) during 2001-02 are at Annexure - I & II.

(b) to (e): Allocation of Central funds to the States for the year 2002-2003 has not been made as yet. Request for enhancement of funds under the SGRY for the year 2002-2003, therefore, does not arise.

ANNEXURE-I

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE UNDER EMPLOYMENT ASSURANCE SCHEME DURING 2001 - 2002

                                          (Rs. In Lakhs)
Sl. STATES/UTs Reportin Opening Central State`s Total Central State`s State`s Share Total Other Total Funds % age of No. Month Balance (as Allocation Matching Allocation Funds Matching Share Actual (Central - Receipts Available Utilized Expend. to Code on 1-4-2001) of funds Share Released to be Released Released Plus State) Funds Total fund

Andhra Pradesh          10         831.79         9952.70     3317.57      13270.26       9952.71         3317.57      3295.26      13247.97      11.69      14091.45      3654.98      25.94
Arunachal Pradesh       11         239.70          519.21      173.07        692.28        444.16          148.05        60.00        504.16       7.57        751.43       281.08      37.41
Assam                   12        2079.15        13490.96     4496.99      17987.95       6745.47         2248.49         0.00       6745.47      54.00       8878.62      1831.25      20.63
Bihar                   12        6333.12        19930.10     6643.37      26573.47      15830.86         5276.95       704.08      16534.94       0.00      22868.06     10404.47      45.50
Chhattisgarh            11         549.09         5616.92     1872.31       7489.23       5570.23         1856.74      1650.14       7220.37     420.29       8189.75      4082.86      49.85
Goa                     11           0.01           22.94        7.65         30.59         22.54            7.51         2.12         24.66       0.12         24.79         7.92      31.95
Gujarat                 12        1300.04         3746.38     1248.79       4995.17       2844.94          948.31       346.31       3191.25       0.00       4491.29      1823.41      40.60
Haryana                 12         131.26         2204.06      734.69       2938.75       2204.06          734.69       293.87       2497.93      16.11       2645.30       942.64      35.63
Himachal Pradesh        12          68.40          928.21      309.40       1237.62        614.29          204.76       148.15        762.44      12.20        843.04       745.47      88.43
Jammu & Kashmir         12         313.56         1148.80      382.93       1531.73       1112.04          370.68       879.00       1991.04      17.21       2321.81      1053.44      45.37
Jharkhand               12        5341.47        12673.81     4224.60      16898.41       8152.20         2717.40      2062.65      10214.85      10.12      15566.44      7938.52      51.00
Karnataka               12        2461.54         7515.70     2505.23      10020.93       6637.48         2212.49      1364.11       8001.59       0.00      10463.13      5757.95      55.03
Kerala                  11         920.71         3372.27     1124.09       4496.36       3119.57         1039.86       389.66       3509.23       0.00       4429.94      1348.58      30.44
Madhya Pradesh          11         253.50        10909.15     3636.38      14545.53      10909.15         3636.38      2520.27      13429.42     136.98      13819.90      7169.56      51.88
Maharashtra             11        3089.13        14856.70     4952.23      19808.93      10530.40         3510.13      1093.78      11624.18     146.56      14859.87      5398.72      36.33
Manipur                 NR                         904.42      301.47       1205.89        436.75          145.58         0.00        436.75       0.00        436.75         0.00
Meghalaya               12         197.84         1013.29      337.76       1351.05        697.05          232.35       172.91        869.96       0.00       1067.80       294.54      27.58
Mizoram                 11          36.77          234.48       78.16        312.64        234.48           78.16       138.77        373.25       0.00        410.02       245.39      59.85
Nagaland                12           26.48         695.06      231.69        926.75        179.68           59.89         0.00        179.68       0.00        206.16       171.61      83.24
Orissa                  11        2189.75        11383.84     3794.61      15178.45      11383.85         3794.62      2028.61      13412.46      52.01      15654.22      6421.79      41.02
Punjab                  12         237.70         1071.15      357.05       1428.20       1045.29          348.43       128.80       1174.09       7.03       1418.82       671.06      47.30
Rajasthan               11        2659.92         5706.92     1902.31       7609.23       5706.92         1902.31      1156.55       6863.47      12.45       9535.84      4012.71      42.08
Sikkim                  10           2.98          259.60       86.53        346.13        259.60           86.53       125.00        384.60       0.59        388.17       170.00      43.80
Tamilnadu               11         352.77         8800.37     2933.46      11733.83       8800.37         2933.46      1016.88       9817.25      55.88      10225.90      3895.76      38.10
Tripura                 11         214.55         1632.98      544.33       2177.31       1594.72          531.57       274.03       1868.75       0.00       2083.30       807.56      38.76
Uttar Pradesh           12        6082.16        33634.47    11211.49      44845.96      26788.33         8929.44      5621.87      32410.20       0.00      38492.36     16343.47      42.46
Uttranchal              12         634.58         2246.42      748.81       2995.22       1923.80          641.27       216.67       2140.47      14.27       2789.32      1078.37      38.66
West Bengal             12        4689.31        12650.87     4216.96      16867.82       9309.86         3103.29      1417.69      10727.55      39.89      15456.75      6359.47      41.14
A & N Islands           7           75.27           52.94        0.00         52.94          0.00                                       0.00       0.00         75.27         4.97       6.60
D & N Haveli            12            0.17          52.94        0.00         52.94          0.00                                       0.00       0.00          0.17         2.16    1270.59
Daman & Diu             8            1.58            1.76        0.00          1.76          0.00                                       0.00       0.00          1.58         0.00       0.00
Lakshadweep             10          27.64            3.53        0.00          3.53          1.77                                       1.77       0.00         29.41         7.06      24.01
Pondicherry             12          19.44           67.06        0.00         67.06         33.53                                      33.53       0.00         52.97        11.63      21.96

 ALL-INDIA                 41361.38      187300.00    62373.92     249673.92      153086.10       51016.93      27107.18     180193.28    1014.97     222569.63     92938.40      41.76
 NR  -  NOT REPORTED

TAF(P.YEAR) 15% OF TAF DIFFERENCE   ANTICIPATED SAVING
124.77              9912.95    1486.94             SAVIND ON A/C OF OB
35.96              1303.89     195.58      44.1165              33.09
311.87              8086.60    1212.99     866.1600             649.62
949.97             22802.40    3420.36    2912.7600            2184.57
82.36              7732.80    1159.92                            0.00
0.00                60.20       9.03                            0.00
195.01              7863.93    1179.59                            0.00
19.69              3388.19     508.23                            0.00
10.26              1376.31     206.45                            0.00
47.03              2664.46     399.67                            0.00
801.22             12283.70    1842.56    3498.9150            2624.19
369.23              8494.39    1274.16    1187.3815             890.54
138.11              4201.34     630.20     290.5090             217.88
38.03             13522.09    2028.31                            0.00
463.37             16751.50    2512.73     576.4050             432.30
0.00               697.76     104.66                            0.00
29.68               743.49     111.52      86.3165              64.74

5.52               553.77      83.07                            0.00

3.97              1046.14     156.92                            0.00
328.46             17190.16    2578.52                            0.00
35.66              2294.50     344.18                            0.00
398.99              9362.49    1404.37    1255.5465             941.66
0.45               628.07      94.21                            0.00
52.92             10311.73    1546.76                            0.00
32.18              1616.30     242.45                            0.00
912.32             40785.52    6117.83                            0.00
95.19              2563.29     384.49     250.0865             187.56
703.40             16428.03    2464.20    2225.1055            1668.83
11.29                63.10       9.47      65.8050              49.35
0.03                17.52       2.63                            0.00
0.24                 1.62       0.24       1.3370               1.00

4.15                26.47       3.97                            0.00


4.15                26.47       3.97                            0.00

2.92                89.00      13.35       6.0900               4.57
6204.21            224863.71   33729.56     13266.53            9949.90
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